

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT REGARDING THE DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY TO HIRE CONTRACTUAL PERSONNEL

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees ("Board") of the Denton Independent School District ("District") is authorized by Texas Education Code § 11.151 to govern and oversee the management of the public schools in the District; and

WHEREAS, the Board, through its employment policies, may specify the terms of District employment or delegate to the Superintendent the authority to determine the terms of employment with the District as authorized by Texas Education Code § 11.1513(c); and

WHEREAS, the Board, through its employment policy DC(Legal) and DC(Local), authorizes the Superintendent to have sole authority to make recommendations to the Board regarding the selection of contractual personnel;

WHEREAS, the Board retains final authority for employment of contractual personnel; however currently, from April 1 to September 30, the Board delegates to the Superintendent the authority to employ class room teachers:

WHEREAS, competition for Texas educators is at an all-time high and a shortage of candidates makes timely hiring a priority;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of the Denton Independent School District fully authorizes the Superintendent to have the authority to hire contractual personnel from March 1 through September 30.

PRESENTED and passed this 27th day of February, 2024, by a vote of _____ Ayes and _____ Nays by the Board of Trustees of the Denton ISD.

Denton ISD Board of Trustees
